## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	06/21/2012	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strippit, Inc.	
Street Address:	12975 Clarence Center Road	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0710868	STRIPPIT
Registration Number:	0831405	BURGMASTER B
Registration Number:	0824844	BURGMASTER
Registration Number:	1197718	STRIPPIT
Registration Number:	1196124	LASER-CENTER
Registration Number:	1973882	SMART STROKE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0269

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030291.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Watt	
Signature:	/rachel s. watt#46186/	
Date:	07/03/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=030291.00002 Trademark Release#page1.tif source=030291.00002 Trademark Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0270

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

A Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was executed by Strippit, Inc. ("Strippit") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), the successor by merger of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2004, in Reel/Frame 3022/0743. The Security Agreement created a security interest in all of Strippit's right, title, and interest in and to trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, the respective goodwill associated with each, and licenses thereunder, then existing or after arising or acquired, including, without limitation the marks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Assets"). The Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Assets.

WELLS	ARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Ву:	ADOLONI	-
Name: _	SABATO MOTONO	
Title:	VICE PRESIDER	
Dated:	6-21-2012	

STATE OF NEW YORK )
)ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the 21st day of June in the year 2012, before me, Robins 100 Fuers, personally appeared SABATO HATTON, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in her/his capacity, and that by her/his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

ROBINA C MCEWEN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01MC6166374
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires 11-21-15

000

EXHIBIT 'A'
SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BURGMASTER	248,136	06/15/1966	824,844	02/28/1967
BURGMASTER and design	246,787	05/27/1966	831,405	07/04/1967
LASER-CENTER	315,960	06/22/1981	1,196,124	05/25/1982
SMART STROKE	74/377,255	04/09/1993	1,973,882	05/14/1996
STRIPPIT	287,249	11/24/1980	1,197,718	06/15/1982
STRIPPIT	98,359	06/03/1960	710,868	02/07/1961

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 07/03/2012